INPUTS CHECKLIST COMMERCIAL

Tienda cabezas matapuncho 

tarifa comercial codigo 365n# medidor 162206 (Foto 387, )
La tienda del Sr. Marcos Cabezas Matapuncho esta rodeado de pocos edificios. La entrada principal esta al Norte ( Foto 391).se encuentra en la calle española frente al Parque de Marta Roldós.
La altura referente a las edificaciones que le rodean es variable, la tienda tiene forma rectangular.

En la Fachada uno podemos encontrar dos puerta , la tienda ocupa  la puerta a mano derecha donde se ingresa a la tienda y a mano izquierda podemos observar la vitrina congelador (foto 377) y a mano izquierda stans con la alimentos de primera necesidad ( Foto 386) y encontramos la ventana de madera sin vidrio donde entra aire fresco y da sombra., en la parte de atrás de la tienda encontramos una puerta abierta donde  entra aire y luz.

El techo de afuera es de ternil, y se ve viejo, aquí no se podría instalar paneles solares, ya que el techo no se en buen estado. ( Foto 373).
La estructura de la tienda es de pilares de madera de Matasarna, mas cemento.

El Interior de la tienda, mirando hacia el techo puedes observar un techo visto donde encuentras las fijas de matasarno y se ve el techo de ternil, aquí están ubicados los focos ahorradores, y lámparas floresentes con conexiones  en mal estado (Foto 380, 381,390).
Cuando entras por la segunda puerta puedes observar la instalación de la vitrina congelador y tiene un alambre con citan adhesiva ( Foto 376,) y una toma corriente sin tapa( Foto 378)

Tienen una radio, una televisión, una vitrina congeladora, y una refrigeradora que no  usan.
Encontré 2 medidores, el cual uno es el que esta en la lista de Elegalapagos (Foto 387), y el otro no esta en la lista ( foto 374) y  se ocupan para la tienda.
Nota:
 Esta tienda Necesita cambiar completa mente sus alambres de techo y tener mejores conexiones para los aparatos eléctricos.El piso de la tienda es de cemento.

A. Building configuration

	Construction year
	1993

	Orientation of main entrance
	Norte


Density of nearby obstructions
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( Very dense
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( Moderately dense
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X Few buildings
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( Free standing


Height of surrounding buildings:
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( Higher
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( Same
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( Shorter
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X Variable


Building’s Shape:

	
( Square
	X Rectangular
	( Square with Atrium


External Walls colour 

( dark

X medium
( light

Roof colour 


X dark

( medium
( light

	Yearly Energy consumption

01 del 2002 al 07 del 2003

	Electricity (kWh)

Annual bill:
	1996kw
$177.42


Annual operation:
from month  1    to month   12    
Heating period:

from month      to month         .    
Cooling period:

from month      to month      .    
B. Description of envelope construction

B1.    Facade

Attention: All shading percentages below are related to total window area.

	
	Facade 1
	Facade 2
	Facade 3
	Facade 4

	Facade orientation 
	Norte
	Oeste
	Sur
	Este

	Facade Area (m²)
	18
	15
	18
	15

	Walls U-value [W/(m²K)]
	cemento
	con vigas
	de
	madera

	Windows area, % of facade area
	1/6% 
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of natural shading (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of external vertical blinds (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of external louvers (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of overhangs (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of awnings (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of side fins (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of shutters (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of internal vertical blinds (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Percentage of internal louvers (%)
	0
	0
	0
	0


B2.    Floor

	
	Area (m2)
	U – value [W/(m²K)]

	Floor area on the ground
	47
	cemento

	Floor over non-heated zone
	0
	

	Floor exposed to the exterior (pilotis)
	0
	


B3.    Roof

	
	Area (m2)
	U – value [W/(m²K)]

	Exposed roof area
	97
	Deternil, con fijas de Madera de matasarno

	Roof area to non heated spaces
	0
	

	Roof glazed area
	0
	


C.    General inputs

	Parameter
	 Value
	Description

	Site area, m²
	47
	Total lot area

	Area of foundations, m²
	47
	Area of typical floor

	Green Areas, m²
	0
	Green Areas

	Height of typical floor, m
	2.70
	Height of typical floor

	Number of floors
	1
	Number of floors, ground floor included.

	Number of basement floors
	0
	Number of floors, below ground floor.

	Number of rooms
	2
	Number of rooms

	Number of staircases
	0
	Number of internal staircases

	Gross floor area, m²
	47
	Gross floor area (basement included)

	Garage area, m²
	0
	Garage area in basement

	Heated floor area, m²
	0
	Heated floor area

	Conditioned area, m²
	0
	Conditioned area

	Supply air flow rate in rooms, m3/h
	0
	Supply air flow in rooms

	Installed heating power, kW

(Thermal)
	0
	Installed heating power


D.   Inputs for heating / cooling 

	Heating set point, °C
	0
	The internal temperature is the set point temperature during the heating season.

	Cooling set point, °C
	0
	The internal temperature is the set point temperature during the cooling season.

	Temperature control
	0
	1: Bad control (No thermostatic control and no night set back, regulary overheating during winter)

2. No control (No thermostatic control and no night set back)

3. Standard (Thermostatic control of the indoor temperature during the heating season OR night set back of 3 °C)

4. Good control (Thermostatic control AND night setback of up to 3 °C during the heating season)

5. Advanced control (Probabilistic control of the heating system based on an estimated weather forecasts and adapted user behaviour)

	Infiltration, ach
	0
	1. 0.1ach 


2. 0.5 ach 



3. 1 ach

4. 1.5 ach

	Boiler efficiency, %
	0
	1. Low efficiency (Boiler in poor stage. Insulation of boiler and storage is missing. Boiler room and pipes in the boiler room are not insulated)

2. Under medium efficiency (Boiler is more than 15 years old or in a poor condition of maintenance. Insulation level of boiler and storage is insufficient)

3. Medium (Boiler is less than 15 years old OR in perfect condition. Insulation level of boiler and storage is sufficient.)

4. Over medium efficiency (Boiler is less than 15 years old and in perfect condition. Insulation level of boiler and storage is sufficient.)

	Number of existing ceiling fans
	0
	Number of existing ceiling fans


E.  Inputs for hot water production 

	Fuel for domestic hot water production
	0
	 1: oil, 2:gas, 3: electricity

	Solar collectors surface, m2
	
	

	Available space for additional solar collectors, m2
	NO
	Esta en mal estado el techo es viejo


Available space towards south, for solar collectors:
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F. Inputs for artificial lighting 

	
	Internal type
	External type
	Power (Watt)
	Daily use (h)
	Remark

	Type of existing lamps 

1: standard incandescent,

2: efficient incandescent, 

3: tube fluorescent, 

4: compact fluorescent, 

5: discharge, 

6:otherFocos ahorradores
	Tipo/N#/KW

1/2/100

3/1/20

3/1/40

6/2/20
	
	100

20

40

20
	4  Horas
	


Inputs for electric CONSUMPTION 

	LOCALITY :Calle Española frente al Parque de Marta Roldos

	N. OF PERSON:1


	Contract typology:

Residential  

Commercial

Industrial    

Other         
	Type of fee: 14.68

	Power (kW)

Voltage (V): 110
Frequency (Hz): 60
Safety equipments:
	Consumption (kWh/year)


	Person
	Night
	6÷7
	7÷8
	8÷9
	9÷10
	10÷11
	11÷12
	12÷13
	13÷14
	14-15
	15-16
	16/17
	17/18
	18/19
	19-20
	20/21
	21/22
	22/23
	23/24

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Plants-Equipments

Hours
	Night
	6÷7
	7÷8
	8÷9
	9÷10
	10÷11
	11÷12
	12÷13
	13÷14
	14-15
	15-16
	16/17


	17/18
	18/19
	19-20
	20/21
	21-22
	22-23
	23-24

	Lighting (W)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	x
	xx
	xx
	xx
	
	
	

	Fan (W)
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Food Refrigerator (W)
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Hot Water (W)
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Cooling (W)
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE

	
	Number
	Power (Watt)
	Total Daily use(h)
	Hour of use
	Remark

	Radio/
Television


	1
1
	80kw
	2
1
	2
1
	

	Computer
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Domestic refrigerator

Vitrina Congelador
	1
1
	0
12amp
	0
24 Horas
	0
24 horas
	No utiliza
Guarda alimentos

	Freezer
	1
	120kw
	24 horas
	24
	Una semana la prende y otra no

	Ceiling fan
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Washing machine
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Electrical space heating
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Electrical DHW
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Other (cafeteras, sambuchera)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	

	Kitchen :

Cooking set

Oven
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	

	AC system 

1) Split system

2) HVAC
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	0
0

0
	


